

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority.

The Gazette is registered at he General Post Office for transmission by Inland Post as a newspaper. The postage rate to places within the United Kingdom, for each copy, is one penny for the first 6 ozs., and an additional halfpenny for each subsequent 6 ozs. or part thereof. For places abroad the rate is a halfpenny for every 2 ounces, except in the case of Canada, to which the Canadian Magazine Postage rate applies.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 28, 1923.

TRADE BOARDS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1923.

HAT, CAP AND MILLINERY TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND)

In accordance with Regulations made under Section 18 of the Trade Boards Act, 1909, and the provisions of Section 27 (c) of the Trade Boards Act (Northern Ireland), 1923, the Trade Board established under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, for those branches of the Hat, Cap and Millinery Trade defined in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated the Second day of January, 1922, Hereby Give Notice that they propose to vary minimum rates of wages for Female Workers in the Retail Branch of the Trade.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the minimum rates above referred to, and information as to their application, will be given, if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

The Trade Board will consider any Objections to their Proposal which may be lodged with them within Fourteen days from the Twentieth day of December, 1923. Such Objections should be in writing, and signed by the person making the same (adding his or her full name and address), and should be sent to the Secretary of the Hat, Cap and Millinery Trade Board (Northern Ireland), Office of Trade Boards, 14 Bridge Street, Belfast.

It is desirable that persons making Objections should state precisely, and, as far as possible, with reasons, what is objected to.

Dated this Twentieth day of December, 1923. Signed by Order of the Trade Board,

T. J. KINNEAR, Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards
(Northern Ireland),
14 Bridge Street, Belfast.

TRADE BOARDS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1923.

BRUSH AND BROOM TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND).

In accordance with Regulations made under Section 18 of the Trade Boards Act, 1909, and the provisions of Section 27 (c) of the Trade Boards Act (Northern Ireland), 1923, the Trade Board established under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, for those branches of the Brush and Broom Trade defined in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated the Second day of January, 1922, Hereby Give Notice that they propose to vary and fix minimum rates of wages for certain classes of Male and Female Workers.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the minimum rates above referred to, and information as to their application, will be given,